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Welcome Back!

| hope you all had a wonderful Christmas break and enjoyed some special time with family and friends.
The start of this term has certainly been a little different with the unexpected snow causing a delay, but we
are delighted to have everyone back in school and ready for an exciting term ahead. Thank you for your
patience and support during the disruption — it's lovely to see the children settling back into their routines
with such enthusiasm. We look forward to working together to make this term a successful and enjoyable
one for all.

Croeso’n Ol!

Gobeithio i chi gael egwy! Nadolig wych a mwynhau amser arbennig gyda’ch teulu a’ch ffrindiau. Mae
dechrau’r tymor hwn wedi bod ychydig yn wahanol gyda'r eira annisgwy! yn achosi oedi, ond rydym wrth ein
bodd i gael pawb yn 6l yn yr ysgol ac yn barod am dymor cyffrous o’'n blaenau. Diolch am eich amynedd
a’ch cefnogaeth yn ystod y tarfu — mae’n hyfryd gweld y plant yn setlo’n 6l i'w trefn gyda chymaint o
frwdfrydedd. Edrychwn ymlaen at weithio gyda’'n gilydd i wneud y tymor hwn yn llwyddiannus ac yn bleserus
{ bawb.

Mrs: E. Knight

Cymraeq yr Wythnos

Ble est ti..? Esi...

Where did you go..? | went.....




Eisteddfod yr Urdd

If your child would like to compete in this
year’s Eisteddfod yr Urdd, they will need to be
members of the Urdd.

This can be done on the link below:

https://www.urdd.cymru/en/join/

Please note that the local Eisteddfod will be
held on Saturday February 28th

The County Eisteddfod will be held on
Saturday March 21st

Blwyddyn 5a 6
Llangrannog Residential Trip
January 28th-30th

We are all excited and looking forward
to our Year 5 and 6 trip to Llangrannog
at the end of the month.

Please ensure that all forms are
returned to school as soon as possible.

We will let you know the bus departure
and arrival times as soon as we have
confirmation.

Family Link Worker

Teleri Richards, our Family Link Worker will
be visiting Toddler Group on
Monday January 26th

1.30pm.

There will also be a session in the afternoon
for parents of children in Early Years at

If you would like to attend, please confirm
your attendacne as there needs to be a
minimum of 6 parents.

The focus of the sessions will be Wellbeing.



https://www.urdd.cymru/en/join/

Dates for the Diary

28-30. 1.26

Years 5 and 6 Residential to Llangrannog

9-11.3.26

Years 3 and 4 Residential to Glan-llyn




2025-2026
Autumn term one

o Starts: Monday 1 September 2025
o Ends: Friday 24 October 2025
o Autumn half term holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025

Autumn term two

o Starts: Monday 3 November 2025
o Ends: Friday 19 December 2025
o Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026

Spring term one

o Starts: Monday 5 January 2026
o Ends: Friday 13 February 2026
o Spring half term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026

Spring term two

« Starts: Monday 23 February 2026
o Ends: Friday 27 March 2026
« Easter holiday: Monday 30 March 2026 to Friday 10 April 2026

Summer term one

o Starts: Monday 13 April 2026

o Ends: Friday 22 May 2026

« Early May bank holiday: Monday 4 May 2026

o Summer half term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026

Summer term two

o Starts: Monday 1 June 2026
o Ends: Monday 20 July 2026




Staff Training Days

o 1September 2025
o 2 September 2025
e 24 October 2025

o 5January 2026

e 12 June 2026

e 20 July 2026

<

Eco Schools
\\\(e Wealthy sfhoo/

Doy Yeboson \ac“ Eco-Sgolion

You can now follow us on

facebook







